505027757 07/31/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5074507

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ETTORE BONALDI	07/12/2018
ALESSANDRA GIUSTI	07/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOCHEMTEX S.P.A.
Street Address:	STRADA RIBROCCA 11
City:	TORTONA
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	15057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16074092

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)598-1827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 330 598 1799

Email: postmaster@sissoniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY J. BANYAS

Address Line 1: 303 NORTH COURT STREET, PO BOX 867

Address Line 4: MEDINA, OHIO 44258

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MGX.P.108.US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY J. BANYAS	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey J. Banyas/	
DATE SIGNED: 07/31/2018		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1 source=image#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 046507 FRAME: 0253** 505027757

	Docket No. MGX.P.108.US
	Serial No.
	Filed:
,	ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS, We, Ettore Bona and Piazza Giuseppe Verdi, 1, 2001 improvements in COMBUSTIBLE application(s):	ildi and Alessandra Giusti of Chemin de Martinet 4c, 1291 Commugny, Switzerland 11 Corbetta (Milano), Italy respectively (ASSIGNORS), have invented certain ARTICLE COMPRISING LIGNIN, and described in the following patent
European Patent Application No. 16 International Application No. PC	6425008.6 executed on 12 February 2016 CT/EP2017/052968 executed on 10 February 2017
WHEREAS Riochemies & m	A. of Strada Ribrocca 11, 15057 Tortona (AL) - Italy, an Italian corporation
the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, ass right, title and interest in and to said in embodiment thereof, and in and to the aft including the right to file said application interest in and to any and all patents or re- or inventions and any divisional, continu- invention or inventions in this or any cou- issue any and all patents on said application	deration of good and valuable consideration including, but not limited to payment of the aforesaid patent application received by, or paid for on behalf of the undersigned, sign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire evention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or oresaid application; and in and to any application filed in any country based thereon, is under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and issues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any country upon said invention ration, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said mary; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to one or applications to said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns.
Dapers and to perform all other tourned and	to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissur and oreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful s without further consideration, but without expense to myself (ourselves), which the able to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of
(1) Prompt execution of all lawful ASSIGNEE to further the prose matter of this Assignment;	oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the cention of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject
(2) To cooperate to the best of my (o the giving of testimony in inter invention or improvement, applica-	our) ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and reference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said ations or patents or any of them.
WITNESS (L.S.)	eBonaldi Date Date Date Date Date